GREENWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT  LEA #66-02

2018-2019
INDEXES

ABC Director 211 Days .150
Agriculture 243 Days .330
Annual Sr. High .025
Annual Jr. High .20
Athletic Extended Contract Daily Rate
Athletic Extended Contract 243 Days .330
Band Director Sr. High 211 Days .250
Band Asst. Sr. High 201 Days .080
Band Director 9" Grade 201 Days .190
Band Beginner 6™"/7t" Grade 201 Days .060
Band 8", Asst. 9t" or Flag line 201 Days .040
Baseball Head .080
Baseball Assistant .040
Baseball (American Legion) .080
Basketball Head Sr. Boys or Girls .248
Basketball Asst. Sr. High .080
Basketball Head Jr. High .080
Basketball Asst. 7t", 8th, or 9th .040
Beta Club Sponsor .080
Blue Dazzlers — Jr. High Pep Club .080
Bowling Head Coach .040
Cheerleader Sr. High Sponsor .080
Cheerleader 9t" Grade Sponsor .070
Cheerleader 8" Grade Sponsor .070
Cheerleader 7t" Grade Sponsor 2 Sponsors .05 1 Sponsor .070
Choir .060
Choir Elementary Performance .040
Counselor 206 Days 110
Cross Country Boys .040
Cross Country Girls .040
Curriculum & PD Director 243 Days 450
Director of Athletic Operations & Act 243 Days .500
Drill Team Sponsor .100
Educational Examiner 216 Days .210
Elementary Yearbook .020
Federal Coordinator (ACSIP) Special Services 243 Days .350
Assistant Director

Federal Program Director 243 Days .500

Football Head Coach Sr. High .248



Football Assistant Sr. High
Football Coordinator

Football Head Coach Jr. High
Football Assistant Jr. High 7t", 8t", or 9t
Gifted and Talented Coordinator
Golf Boys or Girls

Golf Boys or Girls Assistant
Honor Society Sponsor Jr. or Sr. High
Instructional Facilitator

JAG

Jr. Class Sponsor

Media

Media Production

Mental Health Therapist

Model U.N. Sponsor

Publications

Quiz Bowl Sr. High

Scholarship Coordinator

Soccer Head Coach (Boys or Girls)
Soccer Assistant Coach

Soccer Summer

Softball Head Coach

Softball Assistant Coach

Softball (Summer League)

Speech and Drama

Sp Ed Designee

Sp Ed Supervisor

Sp Ed Partners Club Sponsor
Special Olympics Coordinator
Special Services Assistant Director
Special Ed Teachers

Sr. Class Sponsor

Student Council Sponsor
Superintendent

Tennis Head Coach (Boys or Girls)

Track Head Coach Sr. High (Boys or Girls)

Track Assistant Sr. High

Track Head Coach Jr. High (8/9 Boys or Girls)

Track Assistant Jr. High (Boys or Girls)
Vocational Ed

Volleyball Head Sr. High

Volleyball Sr. Assistant

201 Days
No assistant

201 Days

228 Days

204 Days

201 Days
243 Days

216 Days

243 Days

204 Days

.04

.080
.050
.080
.040
.055
.030
.010
.015
.100
.205
.030
Daily Rate
.025
.072
.015
.015
.015
.030
.080
.040
.080
.080
.040
.080
.050
.050
450
.010
.010
210
Daily Rate
.025
.020
1.50
.040
.080
.040
.050
.020
.072
.080
.040



Volleyball 9t Grade
Volleyball 8t Grade
Volleyball 7t Grade
Wrestling

Werestling Assistant

NOTE: These indexes reflect the amount of salary which will be paid for positions listed. The
index reflects the inclusion of any additional time which may be required beyond the normal
school day or school year in order to properly carry out the responsibility of the position.

TEACHING ASSIGNMENTS OUTSIDE OF THE REGULAR CLASSROOM: All teaching assignments
outside of the regular classroom will receive $25.00 per hour

ACSIP CHAIRS $1,200 ACSIP CO-CHAIRS $600.00
PARENT INVOLVEMENT FACILITATORS, BUILDING LEVEL TECH COORDINATORS, BUILDING

WEBSITE COORDINATORS: Staff assigned these duties will be paid a stipend of $600.00.

Approved by the Greenwood Board of Education: May 12, 2016
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