GREENWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT LEA #66-02 2018-2019 INDEXES

	INDEXES	
ABC Director	211 Days	.150
Agriculture	243 Days	.330
Annual Sr. High		.025
Annual Jr. High		.20
Athletic Extended Contract		Daily Rate
Athletic Extended Contract	243 Days	.330
Band Director Sr. High	211 Days	.250
Band Asst. Sr. High	201 Days	.080
Band Director 9 th Grade	201 Days	.190
Band Beginner 6 th /7 th Grade	201 Days	.060
Band 8 th , Asst. 9 th or Flag line	201 Days	.040
Baseball Head		.080
Baseball Assistant		.040
Baseball (American Legion)		.080
Basketball Head Sr. Boys or Girls		.248
Basketball Asst. Sr. High		.080
Basketball Head Jr. High		.080
Basketball Asst. 7 th , 8 th , or 9 th		.040
Beta Club Sponsor		.080
Blue Dazzlers – Jr. High Pep Club		.080
Bowling Head Coach		.040
Cheerleader Sr. High Sponsor		.080
Cheerleader 9 th Grade Sponsor		.070
Cheerleader 8 th Grade Sponsor		.070
Cheerleader 7 th Grade Sponsor	2 Sponsors .05	1 Sponsor .070
Choir		.060
Choir Elementary Performance		.040
Counselor	206 Days	.110
Cross Country Boys		.040
Cross Country Girls		.040
Curriculum & PD Director	243 Days	.450
Director of Athletic Operations & Act	243 Days	.500
Drill Team Sponsor		.100
Educational Examiner	216 Days	.210
Elementary Yearbook		.020
Federal Coordinator (ACSIP) Special Services	243 Days	.350
Assistant Director		
Federal Program Director	243 Days	.500
Football Head Coach Sr. High		.248

Football Assistant Sr. High		.080
Football Coordinator		.050
Football Head Coach Jr. High		.080
Football Assistant Jr. High 7 th , 8 th , or 9 th		.040
Gifted and Talented Coordinator	201 Days	.055
Golf Boys or Girls	No assistant .04	.030
Golf Boys or Girls Assistant		.010
Honor Society Sponsor Jr. or Sr. High		.015
Instructional Facilitator	201 Days	.100
JAG	228 Days	.205
Jr. Class Sponsor		.030
Media		Daily Rate
Media Production		.025
Mental Health Therapist	204 Days	.072
Model U.N. Sponsor		.015
Publications		.015
Quiz Bowl Sr. High		.015
Scholarship Coordinator		.030
Soccer Head Coach (Boys or Girls)		.080
Soccer Assistant Coach		.040
Soccer Summer		.080
Softball Head Coach		.080
Softball Assistant Coach		.040
Softball (Summer League)		.080
Speech and Drama		.050
Sp Ed Designee	201 Days	.050
Sp Ed Supervisor	243 Days	.450
Sp Ed Partners Club Sponsor		.010
Special Olympics Coordinator		.010
Special Services Assistant Director	216 Days	.210
Special Ed Teachers		Daily Rate
Sr. Class Sponsor		.025
Student Council Sponsor		.020
Superintendent	243 Days	1.50
Tennis Head Coach (Boys or Girls)		.040
Track Head Coach Sr. High (Boys or Girls)		.080
Track Assistant Sr. High		.040
Track Head Coach Jr. High (8/9 Boys or Girls)		.050
Track Assistant Jr. High (Boys or Girls)		.020
Vocational Ed	204 Days	.072
Volleyball Head Sr. High		.080
Volleyball Sr. Assistant		.040

Volleyball 9 th Grade	.050
Volleyball 8 th Grade	.030
Volleyball 7 th Grade	.020
Wrestling	.080
Wrestling Assistant	.040

NOTE: These indexes reflect the amount of salary which will be paid for positions listed. The index reflects the inclusion of any additional time which may be required beyond the normal school day or school year in order to properly carry out the responsibility of the position.

TEACHING ASSIGNMENTS OUTSIDE OF THE REGULAR CLASSROOM: All teaching assignments outside of the regular classroom will receive **\$25.00 per hour**

ACSIP CHAIRS \$1,200 ACSIP CO-CHAIRS \$600.00

PARENT INVOLVEMENT FACILITATORS, BUILDING LEVEL TECH COORDINATORS, BUILDING WEBSITE COORDINATORS: Staff assigned these duties will be paid a stipend of \$600.00.

Approved by the Greenwood Board of Education: May 12, 2016 Revised: May 11, 2017